U.S. PTO 13/199347 08/26/2011

7

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

09/02/2011



MMERCE demark Office

RECORDATION FORM

	PATENT	S 103632155	
·	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	Name of conveying party(ies) ON RASMUSSEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ANAJET, INC.	
	* ************************************	Internal Address:	
3. E [X]	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) OCTOBER 12, 2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application or patent number(s):	Street Address: 3050 REDHILL AVE. City: COSTA MESA State: CALIFORNIA Country: USA Zip: 92626 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.	
	a. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	ached? ☐ Yes ☑No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
- 1	Name: DAVID G. DUCKWORTH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
11	nternal Address: RUSSO & DUCKWORTH, LLP Street Address: 9090 IRVINE CENTER DRIVE, SECOND FLOOR	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
c	City: IRVINE	8. Payment Information	
s	tate: CALIFORNIA Zip: 92618		
P	Phone Number: (949) 724-1255	Deposit Account Number	
F	ax Number: (949) 724-1139	Authorized User Name	
<u> </u>	mail Address: <u>DDUCKWORTH@RUSSOANDDUCKWORTH.COM</u>	Additionage of the transfer of	
9.	9. Signature: AUGUST 26, 2011 Signature Date		
-	DAVID G. DUCKWORTH Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/30/2011 JADDO1

00000013 13199347

REEL: 026900 FRAME: 0005

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Don Rasmussen, an individual, hereby sells and assigns to AnaJet, Inc., a California corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "Inkjet Printer Ink Management System", as described in Serial No. 61/402,484, filed August 30, 2010 (Attorney Docket No 897-P-1-USA) and in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of application and foreign priority corresponding thereto, and authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said AnaJet, Inc., its successors and assigns, and agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said AnaJet, Inc., we will communicate to said AnaJet,Inc., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid AnaJet, Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. Don Rasmussen covenants with said AnaJet, Inc., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

By

Don Rasmusser

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California			
County of Orange			
y			
On Otober 12, 10 before me, Grace M Sullivan, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)			
personally appeared <u>Don Rasmussen</u>			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	GRACE M. SULLIVAN Commission # 1778030 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Nov 4, 2011		
Signature of Notary Public	(Notary Seal)		
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT A SIGNMENT (Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	PTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.		
Number of Pages 2 Document Date 10-12-10	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her 		
(Additional information)	 commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of 		
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Fitle) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustec(s) Other	notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/hey, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).		

2008 Version CAPA, v12 10 07 800-873-9865 www.NouryClasses.com

PATENT REEL: 026900 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 08/26/2011